

**IN2303-R**

**ASIAN INTERNATIONAL ARBITRATION CENTRE**

**18<sup>th</sup> LAWASIA International Moot – 2023**

**The OnionRing Software**

**MEMORIAL FOR RESPONDENT**

---

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS .....iii

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES .....iv

QUESTION PRESENTED ..... 1

STATEMENT OF FACTS..... 1

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENTS ..... 3

PROCEDURAL ..... 4

ISSUE I: WHETHER OLAF, AN AI-POWERED INTELLIGENT LAWYER CAN BE  
REMOVED AS THE ARBITRATION FOR LACK OF IMPARTIALITY ..... 4

ISSUE II. THE ARBITRAL TRIBUNAL SHOULD BE STAY THE PRESENT  
PROCEEDING UNTIL THE CONCLUSION OF THE ANUWAT’S TRIAL AT THE  
INTERNATIONAL CRIMINAL COURT ..... 10

ISSUE III. WHETHER THE CCTA IS VOID; ..... 12

ISSUE IV. THE TERMINATION OF THE COLTANA-RADOSTAN COUNTER  
TERRORISM AGREEMENT (CCTA) BY COLTANA IS INVALID ..... 14

PRAYER OF RELIEF ..... 16

**LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS**

<b>List Abbreviation</b>	<b>Description</b>
<b>DPP</b>	Democratic Progressive Party
<b>OBH</b>	Order of the Black Hand
<b>UNGA</b>	United Nations General Assembly
<b>ICJ</b>	International Court of Justice
<b>CRMOU</b>	Coltana- Radostan Memorandum of Understanding
<b>RnD</b>	Research and development
<b>AI</b>	Artificial Intelligence
<b>AWS</b>	Autonomous Weapons Systems
<b>Oracle Corp</b>	Oracle Corporation
<b>CEO</b>	Chief Executive Officer
<b>sī vīs pācem, parā bellum</b>	“If you want peace, prepare for war”
<b>CCTA</b>	The Coltana-Radostan Counter Terrorism Agreement
<b>UN Charter</b>	Charter of United Nations
<b>ATT</b>	The Arms Trade Treaty 2013
<b>ICCPR</b>	International Convention on Civil and Political Right
<b>ICESCR</b>	International Covenant on Economic, social and cultural Rights
<b>AIAC Rules 2021</b>	International Arbitration Centre Arbitration Rules 2021
<b>VCLT</b>	The Vienna Convention on the law of treaties 1969
<b>CCTVs</b>	Closed-circuit television
<b>CNB</b>	Coltana National Bank
<b>DOJ</b>	The Department of Justice of the United States of Kola Lumpo

**ICC** International Criminal Court  
**CCRP** Crime and Corruption Reporting Project

**INDEX OF AUTHORITIES**

<b>CITED AS</b>	<b>CITATION</b>	<b>CITED AT</b>
<i>Gizem Halis Kasap</i>	Can Artificial Intelligence (“AI”) Replace Human Arbitrators? Technological Concerns and Legal Implications	
<i>Nick Bostrom</i>	Superintelligence: Paths, Dangers, Strategies	
<i>Thomas J. Buocz</i>	Artificial Intelligence in Court: Legitimacy Problems of AI Assistance in the Judiciary	
	<i>Asian International Arbitration Centre</i>	16, 18
	<i>Arbitration Rules (United Nations Commission on International Trade Law [UNCITRAL Arbitration Rule])</i>	14
	<i>IBA Rules on the Taking of Evidence in International Arbitration (IBA Rules)</i>	14, 18
	<i>Arbitration Rules (United Nations Commission on International Trade Law [UNCITRAL Model Law])</i>	16

	<i>Belokon v. Kyrgy</i>	15
	<i>Cairn v. India</i>	17
<i>Waldock</i>	<i>Yearbook of the International Law Commission 1963. Vol I</i>	
<i>Dr. Andrey Rikhter</i>	<i>“International law and policy on disinformation in the context of freedom of the media”.</i>	
<i>Thanapat Chatinakrob</i>	<i>Material Breach and its Exception: An Analysis of a ‘Humanitarian Character’</i>	
	<i>Reports of judgements, Advisory opinions and order, case concerning the Gabčíkovo-Nagymaros Project (Hungary/ Slovakia) 1977</i>	
	<i>International Covenant on Civil and Political rights</i>	
<i>Oliver Dorr, Kirsten Schma Leabach,</i>	<i>Commentary of Vienna Convention Law on Treaties 1969</i>	
	<i>Constitutional India</i>	
<i>The</i>	<i>Gabčíkovo- Hungary v. Slovakia case</i>
